TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Farming to Fight Hunger		12/19/2018	Non-Profit Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutra-Blend, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3200 East 2nd Street	
City:	Neosho	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64850	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5541316	FARMING TO FIGHT HUNGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513754017

lkinsky@landolakes.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Laura Kinsky

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Grauel
SIGNATURE:	/tag/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignment from Farming to Fight Hunger to Nutra-Blend, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0617

900478565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made and entered between Farming to Fight Hunger, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, located at 4001 Lexington Avenue N, Arden Hills, MN 55126 (the "Assignor") and Nutra-Blend, L.L.C. a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Missouri, located at 3200 East 2nd Street, Neosho, Missouri 64850.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark registration (the "Trademark");

MarkReg No.Reg DateFARMING TO FIGHT HUNGER5541316August 14, 2018

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademark has been used by the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFOR, Assignor upon execution of this Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sold and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed and effective the 19 day of 2018.

Farming to Fight Hunger

Name: Katherine M. Lich

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 12/20/2018